Journal of Plant Breeding and Crop Science Vol. 3(5). pp. 74-86, May 2011
Available online http://www.academicjournals.org/jpbcs
ISSN 2006-9758 ©2011 Academic Journals
Full Length Research Paper
Assessing phenotypic diversity of interspecific rice
varieties using agro-morphological characterization
Y. D.  Moukoumbi1,2*, M.  Sié1, R. Vodouhe3, B.  N’dri1, B. Toulou1, S. A.  Ogunbayo1 and
A. Ahanchede2

Africa
Rice
 16
WAB1031-3-3-
13-4-3-2-2
WITA 7/CG 20 BC2 AfricaRice
9 NERICA-L-9 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  43 NERICA-L-43
TOG 5674/4*IR
31785-58-1-2-3-3
Africa
Rice
 17
WAB1039-1-3-
1-1-2-2-2
WITA 2/IG 10  BC2 AfricaRice
10 NERICA-L-10 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  44 NERICA-L-44 TOG5681/5*IR64
Africa
Rice
 18
WAB1039-1-1-
1-1-5-2-1
WITA 2/IG 10 BC2 AfricaRice
11 NERICA-L-11 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  45 NERICA-L-45 TOG5681/5*IR64
Africa
Rice
 1 FKR 19
MAHSURI/IET
1444
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
IITA- Ibadan
12 NERICA-L-12 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  46 NERICA-L-46 TOG5681/5*IR64
Africa
Rice
 2 FKR 54 IR 12979- 241
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
-
Moukoumbi et al.          77
Table 1. Cont.
13 NERICA-L-13 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  47 NERICA-L-47 TOG 5675/4*IR 28
Africa
Rice
 3 WITA 3
11975 / IR
13146-45-2-3
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
Côte
d’Ivoire
14 NERICA-L-14 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  48 NERICA-L-48
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 4 WITA 4
11975 / IR
13146-45-2-3
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
Côte
d’Ivoire
15 NERICA-L-15 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  49 NERICA-L-49 TOG5681/3*IR64
Africa
Rice
 5 WITA 9
IR 2042-178-1 /
CT 19
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
Côte
d’Ivoire
16 NERICA-L-16 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  50 NERICA-L-50
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 6 WITA 12
ITA 235/IR
9828-91-2-3 //
CT 19
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
Côte
d’Ivoire
17 NERICA-L-17 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  51 NERICA-L-51
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 7 CG 20 -
Oryza
glaberrima
Sénegal
18 NERICA-L-18 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  52 NERICA-L-52
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 8 IG 10 -
Oryza
glaberrima
Côte
d’Ivoire
19 NERICA-L-19 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  53 NERICA-L-53
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 9 TOG 5674 -
Oryza
glaberrima
Nigeria
20 NERICA-L-20 TOG5681/3*IR64 AfricaRice  54 NERICA-L-54
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 10 TOG 5675 -
Oryza
glaberrima
Nigeria
21 NERICA-L-21
TOG5681/3*IR1529
-680-3-2
AfricaRice  55 NERICA-L-55
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 11 TOG 5681 -
Oryza
glaberrima
Nigeria
22 NERICA-L-22
TOG 5681 / 2*IR 64
//IR 31785-58-1-2-3-
3
AfricaRice  56 NERICA-L-56
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 12 SHAWHON -
Oryza
glaberrima
Liberia
23 NERICA-L-23
TOG 5681/2*IR
64//IR31851-96-2-3-
2-1
AfricaRice  57 NERICA-L-57
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 13 IR 1529-680-3
IR 305-3-17-1-3
/ IR 661-1-140-
3
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
Burkina
Faso
24 NERICA-L-24
TOG 5681/2*IR
64//IR31851-96-2-3-
2-1
AfricaRice  58 NERICA-L-58
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 14 IR 28
IR 5853-162-1-
2-3/IR 7963-30-
2 // IR 9828-36-
3
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
IRRI
78         J.  Plant Breed. Crop Sci.
Table 1. Cont.
25 NERICA-L-25
TOG 5681/2*IR
64//IR31851-96-2-3-
2-1
AfricaRice  59 NERICA-L-59
IR 31785-58-1-2-3-
3/TOG 5674/IR
Africa
Rice
 15
IR 31851-96-2-
3-2-1
IR 17491-5-4-3-
3/IR 2415-90-4-
3 // IR 9129-
209-2-2-2-1
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
IRRI
26 NERICA-L-26 TOG5681/4*IR64 AfricaRice  60 NERICA-L-60
IR 64//TOG
5681/4*IR 64
Africa
Rice
 16
IR 31785-58-1-
2-3-3
-
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
IRRI
27 NERICA-L-27 TOG5681/4*IR64 AfricaRice  1
WAB1159-2-12-
11-5-1-1-1
WAB 56-
50/SHAWHON
Africa
Rice
 17 IR 64
IR 5657-33-2-1
/ IR 2061-465-
1-5-5
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
IRRI
28 NERICA-L-28 TOG5681/4*IR64 AfricaRice  2
WAB1159-2-12-
11-5-1-2-2
WAB 56-
50/SHAWHON
Africa
Rice
 18 WAB 56-50  -
Oryza sativa
(Japonica)
Côte
d’Ivoire
29 NERICA-L-29 TOG5681/4*IR64 AfricaRice  3
WAB1159-4-7-
12-3-5-1-2
WAB 56-
50/SHAWHON
Africa
Rice
 19 WITA 2
IR 42 /
SUAKOKO 8
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
Côte
d’Ivoire
30 NERICA-L-30 TOG5681/4*IR64 AfricaRice  4
WAB1159-2-12-
11-7-2-1-1
WAB 56-
50/SHAWHON
Africa
Rice
 20 WITA 7
TOX 891-212-
1-201-1-105 /
TOX 3056-5-1
Oryza sativa
(Indica)
Côte
d’Ivoire
31 NERICA-L-31 TOG5681/4*IR64 AfricaRice  5
WAB1159-2-12-
11-7-4-1-1
WAB 56-
50/SHAWHON
Africa
Rice
32 NERICA-L-32 TOG5681/4*IR64 AfricaRice  6
WAB1159-2-14-
1-2-2-1-1
WAB 56-
50/SHAWHON
Africa
Rice
33 NERICA-L-33 TOG5681/4*IR64 AfricaRice  7
WAB1159-4-3-2-
1-1-2-2
WAB 56-
50/SHAWHON
Africa
Rice
34 NERICA-L-34 TOG5681/4*IR64 AfricaRice  8
WAB1159-4-3-2-
1-7-1-2
WAB 56-
50/SHAWHON